

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-8-2017

Gonzalez v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45074

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Gonzalez v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45074" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4297.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4297

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Erred When It Held That Mr. Gonzalez’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief Was Untimely	4
A. Introduction	4
B. The District Court Erred When It Held That Mr. Gonzalez’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief Was Untimely	4
II. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Gonzalez’s Motion For Appointment Of Counsel	6
A. Introduction	6
B. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Gonzalez’s Motion For Appointment Of Counsel	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Charboneau v. State, 140 Idaho 789 (2004).....8

Clark v. State, 92 Idaho 827 (1969).....7

Dionne v. State, 93 Idaho 235 (1969)5

Fox v. State, 129 Idaho 881 (Ct. App. 1997).....8

Gonzalez v. State, 139 Idaho 384 (Ct. App. 2003)4

Goodwin v. State, 138 Idaho 269 (Ct. App. 2002).....7

Heilman v. State, 158 Idaho 139 (Ct. App. 2015)7

Murray v. State, 121 Idaho 918 (Ct. App. 1992).....7

State v. Bearshield, 104 Idaho 676 (1983)7

State v. Creech, 132 Idaho 1 (1998).....5

State v. Gonzalez, 2015 Unpublished Opinion No. 568 (Ct. App. July 29, 2015.)1

State v. Jakoski, 139 Idaho 352 (2003)5

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984);7

Statutes

I.C. § 19-49024

I.C. § 19-4904.....7

I.C. § 19-4906.....7

Rules

I.R.C.P. 8(a)(1)7

I.R.C.P. 567
